09/10/99 12:04 2703 (Apr. 6-93) OMB NG D651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		15HEE1	シーツ Ver 共享各項原則 Patent and	Ø 002 DE COMMENCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⊕ ₱ ₱ ▼	_ 101124255			▼
To the irlanorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original	documents or copy	thereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leiner Health Products Inc.		me and address of recomme: Walgreen Com		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of CA ☐ Other		Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road City: Deerfield State: II. ZIP:60015		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes O No		Individual(s) citizenship		
	Merger Change of Name If assign is nitsen (Designs)	Association	Lineig States, a domestic rapres O Yes O No ment from nebigamont)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/619,918	1	Trademark Registratio	n No.(s)	
Additional numbers ettached? CF Yes CF No.				
 Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed: 		at number of application involved:		🕡
Name: Robert R. Delaney, Jr. Internal Address: MS 2255		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit acco	sunt
Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road	8. Oe	oosit account number:		
City: Deerfield State: TI.	ZIP: 60015 (Alta	ch duplicate copy of this ga	ge if paying by deposit	account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ce Fr	e ON	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert R. Delaney, Jr., Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Statistics was additional attachments.				

09-13-1999

WALGF

10:25

09/10/99

187124

002

NO.145

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023



07-09-1999

June 14, 1999

101087040

VIA EXPRESS MAIL #OB203815766US

Box Assignment FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington VA 22202-3513

Re: ULTRA CHOICE

Trademark Application No. 75/619,918

Sir:

We respectfully request that the enclosed Assignment document be recorded for the above-identified Trademark Application.

As this recordal involves one trademark, we are enclosing a check for \$40.00 to cover the recordal fee. This fee was calculated in accordance with 37 CFR 2.6(b)(6).

Respectfully submitted,

Robert R. Delaney, Jr.

Senior Attorney

Trade and Corporate Relations

847-914-2787

07/09/1999 MTHAI1

00000065 75619918

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted, used in the United States, and applied for registration of the trademark ULTRA CHOICE with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, File No. 75-619,918, and;

WHEREAS, WALGREEN COMPANY, of 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring such Trademark and all rights to and ownership of the said application related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC., does hereby assign unto the said WALGREEN COMPANY, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the trademark application and Registration No. 75-619,918, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC.

DATED: 4/20/49

RECORDED: 09/12/1999

Steven E. Br

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0644